Fee Schedule School Campus @
School Year 2021/2022

The contracts as well as the fee schedules of the respective associations are legally binding.

Application Fee per family ... 55.00 €
This fee ensures the processing of the application for admission. It is non-refundable.

RESEIVALION FBE c.uiiiiiiii et e e et e e e e et e s e e s eeaaaa s 2,000.00 €
To reserve enroliment of a student as soon the student is accepted and will be credited towards
tuition. It is non-refundable.

Yearly Administration Fee for Installment Payment...........cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 200.00 €
Does not apply to families with one child registered before August 1%, 2012.

Tuition

Enrollment Fee " (Individuals over first three years) .........cccocccvevevveiiieecnneeene, annually 1,500.00 €

Company (ONE-TIME PAYMENT) ... ..uuuuuuuutrutunteiteieieeeeeaeeeebaebebebeb b eeeeeebesesebeseeeeeeeseneneesneennnee 4,500.00 €
For admissions completed before 01.08.2020, the enrolliment fee for each of the following 3 years is 1.400,00 € per
annum. For returning students, all prior payments are credited to this total.

School Fee Sponsoring Fee* Total/school year
Kindergarten (5-6 years) 2,137.33 € 6,527.67 € 8,665.00 €
Grades 1-3 1,440.00 € 9,560.00 € 11,000.00 €
Grades 4-5 1,440.00 € 10,540.00 € 11,980.00 €
Grades 6-10 1,440.00 € 11,525.00 € 12,965.00 €
Grades 11-12 1,440.00 € 12,530.00 € 13,970.00 €

*Financial assistance available for those who qualify

Enrolment during the school year
Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Payable percentage of fee
Late Enrolment 100% 100% 95% 85% 75% 65% 55% 45% 35% 25% 15%

Tuition 2020/2021 as of 25.02.2021



Other Costs:
During the school year, additional expenditures may be incurred for students (e.g. field trip fees,
math calculators etc.).

LUNCR PEI AAY ... 3.50-5.00 €

[ (oY Lo BNy = 1S 30.00 €
Per day, age: Grade 1-4

Grade 6-12 Sport activities

Sports coaching is free of charge. Facility charges for swimming will apply. Tournament expenses
are an extra cost.

DIS / Parent Funding for Field trips:

1. Day trips
DIS pays 100% of the entrance and registration costs
Parents pay 100% of the transportation costs

2. Sport tournaments
Parents pay 100% of the total costs

3. Overnight trips

100% of the total costs for the trip, for mandatory trips

Parents pay up to 500 € at maximum.

Examinations fee IB Diploma:

ENd Of grade 12 EXAM ...ooooiiiiiiii ca. 850.00 €
REIAKE SUDJECT ... ..t e e e e e e e e e e up to ca. 300.00 €

Tuition 2020/2021 as of 25.02.2021



